## State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2024 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DEW 753 5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DEG 753 5a

Drw 755.58 (REV. 0 1/0 1/25) Freviously Dr G 755.58		Print	Sia	sri@ver Save
		RECEIPT	NUMBER:	
		h		24 — 0479
				USE NUMBER (If applicable)
DECIMATE LATING AN REVERSE PRINT OF PRINT OF PARK		1	<b></b> , 4, 1,, 1 1	one the management
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	:
OCPW, DEVELOPMENT SERVICES	CEVELOCIAC! CIAUIC		'	- 36/2024
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		<del></del>	DOC	UMENT NUMBER
Orange 🔽			1	48500048B
PROJECT TITLE	<u></u>			
EXTEND AGREEMENT WITH SAN JOAQIN HILLS TRA	ANSORTATION COR	RIDOR AG	ENCY	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICA		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
OCPW/OC OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE			(714	6 ) 667-1614
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP C	ODE
601 NORTH ROSS STREET	SANTA ANA	CA	9270	)1
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		ate Agency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$4,051,25	\$	0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,916,75		0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	irectly to CDFW	\$1,377,25	\$	0.00
		<b>4 (   4 )</b>	· ·	
<ul> <li>Exempt from fee</li> </ul>				
Notice of Exemption (attach)				
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	<b>)</b>			
Ci Maria Plata Analization of Politica Foo (Costs Maria Paganasa	- Control Busined auticl	enco on	•	0.00
<ul> <li>□ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources</li> <li>□ County documentary handling fee</li> </ul>	s Control Board dniy)	\$850.00	» —	
Other			\$ \$	
PAYMENT METHOD:			·	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$	0.00
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	IAME AND T	TLE	
X CAR	INA HERRERA, DEP	UTY	<del> </del>	

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT



30-0010012024-0479 Recorded in Official Records, Orange County

NO FEE

Hugh Nguyen, Clerk-Recorder



202485000488 9:51 am 06/06/24

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clark-Recorder TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

**Project Title** 

## EXTEND AGREEMENT WITH SAN JOAQIN HILLS TRANSORTATION CORRIDOR AGENCY

Check Document being Filed:	
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	0
Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)	0
Notice of Exemption (NOE)	<b>(</b>
Other (Please fill in type):	0

FILED

JUN 0 6 2024

ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT

BY: C.H DEPUTY

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE ORANGE

COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER ON June 6, 2024

Posted for 30 days

DEPUTY CARINA HERRERA



## **CEQA NOTICE OF EXEMPTION**

To: County Clerk, County of Orange

From: County of Orange

OC Public Works, Development Services/Planning

Public Project Number (PP): PP-24-0088

Project Title: Extend Agreement with San Joaquin Hills Transportation Corridor Agency

Project Location(s): San Joaquin Hills Corridor

Project Description: The project entails approval of the Services Agreement with the San Joaquin Hills Transportation Corridor Agency to support the continued maintenance/repair of revenue collection facilities, road maintenance and operation and cooperative services provided by OC Public Works with all costs 100 percent recoverable from the San Joaquin Hills Transportation Corridor Agency.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Board of Supervisors

Name of County Agency Carrying-Out Project: OCPW/OC Operations and Maintenance

Address of County Agency: 601 North Ross Street, Santa Ana, CA 92701	FILED
Exempt Status:	
☐ Ministerial (Guidelines Section No. 15268) ☐ Emergency Project (Guidelines Section No. 15269) ☐ Common Sense (Guidelines Section No. 15061(b)(3))	JUN 0 6 2024
Statutory Exemption: State Code number:	ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT
☐ Categorical Exemption: Section 15301 — Class 1 — Existing Facilities	C H
Other Exemption:	BY: C.H DEPUTY
Reason(s) why project is exempt: The exemption provides for the maintenance and facilities involving negligible or no expansion of existing use.	repair of existing public
Date of Decision: 6/4/24	ı
CEQA Contact Person: Virginia Gomez, Senior Planner Phone: 714-667-161	4
Project Manager Signature: Low Hangon	

Name: Lovi HANSON
Title: OHN Manager, Sernoi

Fish & Game Fees: Pursuant to Section 711.4 (c) (2)(A) of the California Fish and Game Code, this project is exempt from the required fees, as it is exempt from CEQA. Filing Fee is exempt per Government Code Section 6103.

Form Rev. 3.12.20



County Administration South 601 North Ross Street Santa Ana, California 92701





